GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2038
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21°" DECEMBER, 2018
MEDICAL COLLEGESIN JHARKHAND

2038. SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY:
SHRI VIJAY KUMAR HANSDAK:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

() whether super speciality blocks have been sanctioned in the medical colleges under the
Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Y ojana (PMSSY) in Jharkhand;

(b) if s0, the details thereof;

(c) the names of medical colleges where super speciaity wings have been set up in
Jharkhand;

(d) whether there is shortage of specialized doctors in the above mentioned super speciality
blocks,

(e) the reaction of the Government thereto; and
(f) the details of measures proposed to be taken in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) to (c): Super Specidlity Blocks have been sanctioned in the following Government
Medical Colleges in Jharkhand under PMSSY Upgradation programme, as per details given
below:-

S. Name of Medical Colleges Phase Approved outlay
No (Rs. Crore)
Central share | State share |Total
1. | RgendraInstitute of Medical Sciences I 100 20 120
(RIMS), Ranchi
2. | PatliputraMedical College, Dhanbad 11 120 30 150

(d) to (f): As per the PMSSY upgradation programme, provisioning of manpower
including super-specialist doctors to run the Super-Speciality Blocks built under PMSSY,, is
the responsibility of the State Government concerned.




